Funding Program

Surface Transportation Block Grant

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Resurfacing Program

Transportation Alternative Set Aside

Transportation Alternative Set Aside

District_|Project Sponsor_| Federal Request | Local Share |Total SCE Share | Funding Breakdown (TRC-Toll Revenue Credit) Local Share Paid By
8|Killian/Pickle Roundabout SCE $1,440,000( $235,000| $1,675,000| $235,000|80% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8| Arlington Road Resurfacing Part 1 SCE $1,100,000( $228,000| $1,328,000| _$228,000]80% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8| Arlington Road Resurfacing Part 2 SCE $900,000|  $220,000| $1,120,000| $220,00080% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8[Arlington Road Resurfacing Part 3 SCE $835,200|  $92,800| $928,000| $92,80080% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8[Krumroy Road Part 1 SCE $648,000|  $72,000] $720,000| $72,000|80% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8[Krumroy Road Part 2 SCE $432,000|  $48,000] $480,000| $48,000|80% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
8[Krumroy Road Part 3 SCE $540,000|  $60,000] $600,000|  $60,00080% Fed/10%/TRC/10% Local SCE
5| Cleveland-Massillon Rd Fairlawn $410,400|  $131,100| $541,500| $65,550]80% Fed/20% Local 50% SCE/50% Fairlawn
8[Portage Lakes Drive Sidewalk Extension SCE $637,120| _ $86,680| 5723,800 5080% Fed/20% Local Design, 90%Fed/10% Local Construct| Coventry Township
8[Cormany Road Sidewalk Extension SCE $637,120| _ $86,680| 5723,800 50]80% Fed/20% Local Design, 90%Fed/10% Local Construct] Coventry Township

$8,840,100 $1,021,350

Notes
Killian-Pickle Roundabout. CRP funding ($1,990,000) recevied in 2024. Project total $4,612,500. Total Local $1,182,500
Resurfacing from Akron Corp to Bridge at Tusc. River (COV 15-0683) 0.83 miles

Resurfacing from Bridge at Tusc. River (COV 15-0683) to Killian Rd. 0.70 miles

Resurfacing from Killian Rd. to Green Corp 0.58 miles

Resurfacing from to Knight Rd/Marvo Dr. 0.60 miles

Resurfacing Knight Rd/Marvo Drive to Pickle Rd 0.40 miles

Resurfacing Pickle Rd to Massillon Rd (SR 241) 0.50 miles

Resurfacing SR 18 (W. Market) to Springside Dr 0.42 miles-local cost includes design cost

Extend sidewalk on Portage Lakes Drive from Cormany Road to Coventry High School and into SR 93 commercial district.
Extend sidewalk on Cormany Road from Portage Lakes Drive to Robinson Avenue
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